This information was released to the public from the Closed Council meeting of July 13, 2020.

CLOSED COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, JULY 13, 2020

Surrey Ethics Commissioner Appointment

That Council:

- 1. Receive the report for information;
- 2. Unanimously put forward the selection of Reece Harding to be appointed as an Ethics Commissioner for an initial term of two-years, effective immediately; and
- 3. Authorize staff to make public the appointment of the Ethics Commissioner and acknowledge the success of the Ethics Commissioner Selection Committee in assisting the City in the selection process.